RESOLUTION NO. 2013-23

WHEREAS, the Governing Body in and for the County of Lincoln, State of New Mexico,

meeting in a regular session on the 19" day of November 2013, has approved and adopted the Official
Holiday Calendar for Lincoln County.,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners
hereby adopts the following as the Official Holiday Calendar for Lincoln County.

New Year's Day will be observed on Tuesday, January 1, 2014

Martin Luther King, Ir, Birthday ~ will be observed on Monday, January 20, 2014

Presidents’ Day will be observed on Monday, February 17, 2014
Good Friday will be observed on Friday, April 18, 2014
Memorial Day will be observed on Monday, May 26, 2014
Independence Day will be observed on Friday, July 4, 2014

Labor Day will be observed on Monday, September 1, 2014
Columbus Day will be observed on Monday, October 13, 2014
Veterans Day will be observed on Tuesday, November 11, 2014
Thanksgiving Day will be observed on Thursday, November 27, 2014

and Friday, November 28, 2014

Christmas Day will be observed on Thursday, December 25, 2014 and
Friday, December 26, 2014

RESOLVED IN BOARD ACTION this 19" day of November 2013.
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